

40411-7-IV ORIGINAL
NO. 83530-6

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

JAMES A. BOYD,

Petitioner/Appellant,

v.

HAROLD CLARKE, et al.,

Respondents/Appellees.

Respondents
ANSWERING BRIEF OF APPELLEES

ROBERT M. MCKENNA
Attorney General

DOUGLAS W. CARR
Assistant Attorney General
WSBA #17378
Corrections Division
P.O. Box 40116
Olympia, WA 98504-0116
(360) 586-1445

RECEIVED
SUPERIOR COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
00 DEC 28 PM 4:14
BY RONALD R. CROFFNER
CLERK

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. RESPONDENT’S COUNTER STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

II. ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW.....2

III. ARGUMENT3

 A. STANDARD OF REVIEW.....3

 B. THE DEDUCTIONS AT ISSUE DO NOT VIOLATE THE ICC.....3

 C. THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY DISMISSED MR. BOYD’S CONSTITUTIONAL CLAIMS.....10

 D. THE RULE OF LENITY DOES NOT PROVIDE A BASIS TO OVERTURN THE TRIAL COURT’S RULING IN THIS CASE.....14

IV. CONCLUSION18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Bell v. Wolfish, 441 U.S. 520 (1979).....	12
Bowles v. Retirement Systems, 121 Wn.2d 52, 847 P.2d 440 (1993).....	6
Cranford v. State, 471 N.W. 904 (Iowa Ct. App. 1991)	8
Daye v. State of Vermont, 171 Vt. 475, 769 A.2d 630 (2000).....	8
Dean v. Lehman, 143 Wn.2d 12, 18 P.3d 523 (2001).....	16, 17
Ghana v. Pearce, 159 F.3d 1206 (9th Cir. 1998).....	13
Glick v. Holden, 889 P.2d 1389 (Utah Ct. App. 1995)	8
Gunnier v. Yakima Heart Ctr. Inc., 134 Wn.2d 854, 953 P.2d 1162 (1998).....	3
Harrah Indep. Sch. Dist. v. Martin, 440 U.S. 194 (1979).....	12
In re Metcalf, 92 Wn. App. 165, 963 P.2d 911 (1998).....	11, 16, 17
Jaben v. Moore, 788 F. Supp. 500 (D. Kan. 1992).....	8
Jennings v. Lombardi, 70 F.3d 994 (8th Cir. 1995)	8

Kawaoka v. City of Arroyo Grande, 17 F.3d 1227 (9th Cir. 1994).....	12
Kyle Railways, Inc. v. Pacific Admin. Services, Inc., 990 F.2d 513 (9th Cir. 1993).....	11
Meachum v. Fano, 427 U.S. 215 96 S. Ct. 2352 (1976).....	16
Montanye v. Haymes, 427 U.S. 236, 96 S. Ct. 2543 (1976).....	16
Olim v. Wakinekona, 461 U.S. 238, 103 S. Ct. 1741 (1983).....	16
Pension Benefit Guar. Corp. v. R.A. Gray & Co., 467 U.S. 717 (1984).....	11
Personal Restraint of Matteson, 142 Wn.2d 298, 12 P.3d 585 (2000).....	16
Personal Restraint of Metcalf, 92 Wn. App. 165, 963 P.2d 911 (1999).....	16
Personal Restraint of Sietz, 124 Wn.2d 645, 880 P.2d 34 (1994).....	14
State v. Ague-Masters, 138 Wn. App. 86, 156 P.3d 265 (2007).....	15
State v. Henderson, 48 Wn. App. 543, 740 P.2d 329 (1987).....	14
State v. Hornaday, 105 Wn.2d 120, 713 P.2d 71 (1986).....	14
State v. Roberts, 117 Wn.2d 576, 817 P.2d 855 (1991).....	14
Stewart v. McManus, 942 F.2d 138 (8th Cir. 1991)	8

Village of Euclid, Ohio v. Ambler Realty Co., 272 U.S. 365 (1926).....	11
Wilson Sporting Goods v. Pederson, 76 Wn. App. 300, 886 P.2d 203 (1994).....	6
Wright v. Riveland, 219 F.3d 905 (9th Cir. 2000)	16

Statutes

42 U.S.C. § 1983.....	13
Chapter 72.74 RCW.....	1, 4, 7, 15
Kansas Statute 75-52,139.....	9
RCW 72.02.210	15
RCW 72.02.240	15
RCW 72.09.010.....	12
RCW 72.09.015	4, 17
RCW 72.09.111	passim
RCW 72.09.480	passim
RCW 72.68.010	15
RCW 72.74.020	4, 5, 6

Other Authorities

1995 Laws of Washington 1st Spec. Sess., ch. 19, § 1	12
--	----

Rules

Civil Rule 56.....	3
